

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 1 of 9

POSTING NO: 394795 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 04/15/2026 CLOSING DATE: 04/22/2026  
JobID: 95219015 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46014 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0460130  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222132 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6159013  
CMS Route(s): 46014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95155850 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
92009 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 03/19/2007 02/11/2014  
92016 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014  
92014 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014  
92019 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014  
92006 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ROUTES: 92009, 92016, 92014, 92019, 92006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BUTLER, T EMP ID: 2356 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 11/16/2024 Rank: 010  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95290365 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
92002 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014  
92004 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014  
92017 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014  
94055 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 10/21/2013 02/11/2014  
92032 NEEDHAM Park and Loop 03/12/2007 02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ROUTE(s): 92032, 92002, 92004, 92017, 94055

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SILVA, E EMP ID: 2346 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 11/16/2024 Rank: 026  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 2 of 9

JobID: 95242496 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
61082 NEWTON HIGHLANDS Foot / / 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0610090  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222329 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160927  
CMS Route(s): 61082

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MATTEO, L EMP ID: 7095 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 11/30/2024 Rank: 139

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95351623 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51097 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Dismount 02/26/2018 06/05/2018  
53005 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025  
53053 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025  
52054 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018  
51041 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540490  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
U-SET INCLUDES ASSIGNMENT 54054  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224725  
CMS Route(s): 52054, 53005, 51097, 54041, 53053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95200698 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72012 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72040 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72042 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72010 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72004 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Route(s): 72004, 72012, 72010, 72042, 72040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 3 of 9

JobID: <u>95072934</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26001	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26010	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26015	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26019	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	
	26004	MATTAPAN		Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260250  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221967 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157064  
CMS Route(s): 26001, 26010, 26004, 26015, 26019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COLELLA, W EMP ID: 1606 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 196  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95427773</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26006	MATTAPAN		Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260120  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221977 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157073  
CMS Route(s): 26006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>70692759</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02		EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	86005	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86039	MILTON		Foot	11/14/2012	01/08/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 860039 & 86005 8:00-16:30 Routes 710036, 88021, 88001 7:30-16:00  
30L Sun-Rot RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED, 2 TON CERT  
REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LOCKHART, J EMP ID: 3691 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 034  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 4 of 9

JobID: <u>95224511</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	69008	QUINCY		Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69011	QUINCY		Park and Loop	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69033	QUINCY		Park and Loop	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69034	QUINCY		Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69037	QUINCY		Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6230117 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243353  
CMS Route(s): 69037, 69034, 69033, 69011, 69008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCLAUGHLIN, M EMP ID: 0791 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 023  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95237839</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	69003	QUINCY		Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69022	QUINCY		Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69023	QUINCY		Park and Loop	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	
	69045	QUINCY		Park and Loop	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6230285 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243356  
CMS Route(s): 69023, 69022, 69045, 69003, 84058 - (Braintree)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FALBY, M EMP ID: 1993 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 01/25/2025 Rank: 071  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95434816</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	31019	ROSLINDALE		Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6229990  
CMS Route(s): 31019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOBIN, P EMP ID: 5787 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 Rank: 036  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 5 of 9

JobID: <u>72662824</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	70002	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70011	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70015	WOLLASTON	Foot	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	
	70016	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
WOLLASTON ROUTES: 70002, 70011, 70015, 70016 (7:30 - 16:00)  
ROSLINDALE ROUTE: 31019 (7:45-16:15)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, H EMP ID: 8230 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 016  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95201440</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	74002	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	
	74009	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	
	74013	ARLINGTON	Foot	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	
	76001	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	
	76020	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740370  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222982 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166974  
CMS Route(s): 76001,74013,74009,74002,76020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROOKS, C EMP ID: 7451 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 08/09/2025 Rank: 081  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95365882</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	74036	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740840  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221415 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150405  
CMS Route(s): 74036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHOVE, B EMP ID: 7261 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 07/12/2025 Rank: 039  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 6 of 9

JobID: 95293749 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
44062 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431500  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222438 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162306  
CMS Route(s): 44062

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95363358 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
76013 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012  
76014 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012  
76029 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012  
76039 Foot 04/02/2012 05/30/2012  
76021 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760630  
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242402  
Route(s): 76039, 76029, 76014, 76013, 76021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEXA, K EMP ID: 2899 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 09/06/2025 Rank: 010

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95419904 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
55001 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025  
55044 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025  
55046 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025  
55026 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025  
55057 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922  
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 7 of 9

JobID: <u>95212597</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	22051	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222824 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165394  
CMS Route(s): 22051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NGUYEN, N EMP ID: 3678 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 016  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95345006</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	15064	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0150030  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224122 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241787  
CMS Route(s): 12064

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Smith, J EMP ID: 2319 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 01/08/1994 Rank: 066  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95372685</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	15046	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0150025  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224117 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241783  
CMS Route(s): 12046  
RI 01/08

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARRINGTON, W EMP ID: 9215 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 06/20/2020 Rank: 012  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 8 of 9

JobID: 95427505	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	15009	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	
	15015	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	
	15046	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	
	15063	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	
	15064	KENMORE	Park and Loop	10/29/2007	01/27/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0150013  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224126 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 215  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241791  
CMS Route(s): 12064, 12063, 12046, 12015, 12009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAI, S EMP ID: 3794 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 137  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95351583	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	21045		Foot	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	
	21054		Foot	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	
	21055		Foot	05/14/2018	09/11/2018	
	21048		Foot	05/14/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
Route(s): 21061, 21055, 21054, 21045, 21048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KAMAL, S EMP ID: 3502 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 09/06/2025 Rank: 047  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95151275	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27024	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ROUTE: 24

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DUKE, S EMP ID: 0566 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 06/14/2025 Rank: 094  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/29/2026 12:21:05  
PAGE: 9 of 9

JobID: 74449740 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	91068	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	10/20/2003	04/16/2025
	91073	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	/ /	04/16/2025
	91067	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	05/07/2012	04/16/2025
	91071	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	05/07/2012	04/16/2025
	91066	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	05/07/2012	04/16/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW USET ESTABLISHED FROM ROUTE INSPECTION ARAP ADJUSTMENT - 4/30/2025  
ROUTES: 91068, 91073, 91067, 91071, 91066 - NORTH WEYMOUTH

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GRAHAM, M EMP ID: 1879 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 06/01/2024 Rank: 015  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95325839 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	84001		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84002		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84003		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84004		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84012		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840080 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6221762  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154160 CMS ROUTE(S): 84001,  
84002, 84003, 84004, 84012 BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ALVARENGA, G EMP ID: 9285 EFFECTIVE: 05/16/2026 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*